College Week 7 - Middle Tennessee at North Texas

Final

(191) Middle Tennessee

(192) North Texas

Scoring Summary
1st Quarter

4:30 North Texas TD
Reggie Pegram rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Zach Paul made PAT)

2nd Quarter
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7 17

4 T
7
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MTSUO-NTX?7

12:55 Middle Tenn. TD  Austin Grammer rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Cody Clark made PAT) MTSU 7-N

X7

7:42 North Texas TD Brandin Byrd rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Zach Paul made PAT) MTSU 7 -N TX 14

6:57 North Texas TD

TX 21

1:11 North Texas
3rd None

4th Quarter

12:18 North Texas

FG Zach Paul kicked a 21-yard field goal

FG Zach Paul kicked a 22-yard field goal
4:23 North Texas TD

Reggie Pegram rushed up the middle for 5 yard gain (Zach Paul made PAT)

Team Stats

First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Kick Return Yds

Punt Return Yds
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Sack - Yds

Time of Poss.

Individual Stats
RUSHING

MTSU
13
5-15
0-1
57-205
27-139
66

55

14-30-1
7-295
4-2
1-15
1-4
22:11

NTEXAS
25
10-17
0-0
80-416
61-303
113

17

78
13-19-2
3-131
3-1
6-70
2-10
37:49

MTSU: Austin Grammer 15-106, Jordan Parker 5-28, Reggie Whatley 7-5
NTEXAS: Brandin Byrd 20-139, Reggie Pegram 22-88, Antoinne Jimmerson 10-72, Derek Thompson 7-2, Rex Rollins

1-2, Team 1-0
PASSING

MTSU: Austin Grammer 6-22-36-1, Logan Kilgore 8-8-30-0

NTEXAS: Derek Thompson 13-19-113-2

RECEIVING

Lairamie Lee intercepted Austin Grammer for 20 yards (Zach Paul made PAT) MTSU 7 - N

MTSU7-NTX24

MTSU 7 - N TX 27

MTSU 7 - N TX 34

MTSU: Chris Perkins 5-33, Marcus Henry 2-20, Kyle Griswould 2-17, Reggie Whatley 2--2, Jordan Parker 2--2,

Christian Collis 1-0

NTEXAS: Darnell Smith 5-44, Marcus Smith 3-29, Brelan Chancellor 3-26, Reggie Pegram 1-7, Antoinne Jimmerson 1-7



